### NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION

#### NIXA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Nixa Fire Protection District that the Board of Directors of the District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6, 2010.

### NIXA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT **APRIL 6, 2010**

The directors who shall serve as members of the years. (RSMo 115.124)	ne Board of Directors of said Fire District for a term of six (6)
William H. Rapp	~ <del>,</del>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand this day of, 2010.
	Kay Brown, Election Authority
COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN )	
STATE OF MISSOURI )	
I, Rance Duffy, Secretary of the Nixa Fire Pro of the notice of election for the municipal elec	tection District, hereby certify that this is a true and accurate copy tion to be held April 6, 2010.
	Rance Duffy, Secretary
Subscribed and sworn to me this 22 nd	day of Ganuary, 2010.  Ballaca J. Xignilothan  Notary Public
My commission expires:	<del>2-</del>

BARBARA J HIGINBOTHAM
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Christian County
My Commission Expires: September 16, 2011
Commission Number: 07385932

RECEIVED

JAN 26 2010

### Logan-Rogersville Fire Protection District

3427 South State Hwy. 125
Rogersville, MO 65742
(417) 753-4265
Chief: Richard Stirts
Deputy Chiefs: Travis Trent - Assistant Chiefs: Dennis Clinton & Russ Lafferty

January 20, 2010

Non Election

Christian County Clerk 100 W. Church, Rm 206 Ozark, MO 65721

Dear Ms. Brown:

Per the enclosed forms, please find one Candidate Declaration and Acknowledgment form required for position filing. This form was presented by Doug Climer.

Since only one candidate has filed for the only open Board of Directors seat, we are requesting a certification of a non-election filing of position.

Please record in the county records this document for the April 2010 election presented by the Logan-Rogersville Fire Protection District.

Also enclosed is a copy of the ad ran in the South County Mail to announce the opening and filing process.

Sincerely,

Jill Elsey-Stoner, President

Board of Directors

Logan-Rogersville Fire Protection District

RECEIVED

JAN 22 2010

# NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION SPARTA PROTECTION DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Sparta Fire Protection  District that the Sparta Fire Protection District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6th, 2010.
SPARTA Fire Protection District  April 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2010
The Board Member who shall serve as member of the board of the <u>Sparta</u> Fire Protection District for a <u>6</u> year term ending <u>2016</u> . (115.124, RSMO)
Timothy D Stull
Signature of Filing Official
County of Christian State of Missouri  I, Bill Treston, Treston of the Board of the Sparta Fire Protection District hereby certify that this is a true and accurate copy of the notice of non- election for the Municipal Election to be held April 6 <sup>h</sup> , 2010.
Bill Speles
Subscribed and sworn to me this <u>let</u> day of January, 2010.  Christian County Clerk

SEAL ON TANCOLLING

**RECEIVED** 

JAN 21 2010

# NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION SPARTA PROTECTION DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Sparta Fire Protection  District that the Sparta Fire Protection District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6th, 2010.		
SPARTA Fire Protection Distriction April 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2010	<u>:t</u>	
The Board Member who shall serve as member of the board of the Protection District for a 6 year term ending 2016.  Michael Gillan	ne <u>Sparta</u> Fire (115.124, RSMO)	
Signature of Filing Official		
County of Christian State of Missouri  I, Bill Proston, Residen of the Board of the Protection District hereby certify that this is a true and accurate coelection for the Municipal Election to be held April 6 <sup>h</sup> , 2010.		
Bill Resta		
Subscribed and sworn to me this Alat day of January, 2010.  Kay Brown Christian County Clerk		
	RECEIVED	
SV SE	JAN 21 2010	
A PISTIAN CHILL	KAY BROWN COUNTY CLER!	

## NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION FOR CHRISTIAN COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT #1

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Christian County Ambulance District that the Board of Directors of the Christian County Ambulance District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6th, 2010.

### CHRISTIAN COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT #1 APRIL 6, 2010

The board member who shall serve for the Christian County Ambulance District #1, for a term of (3) years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

JAMES W. "BILL" SMITH - District #1

County of Christian State of Missouri MARIC SEPLENCIELC
I, Man Solling, Chairman of the Board of the Christian County Ambulance
District, hereby certify this document is a true and accurate copy of the notice of non-
election for the Municipal Election to be held April 6th, 2010.
Chairman of the Board Signature of Chairman of the Board

## NOTICE OF NON-ELECTION CLEVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of the Clever Fire Protection District that the Board of Directors of the Clever Fire Protection District has called a non-election to be held in the District on April 6th, 2010.

## CLEVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT APRIL 6, 2010

The board member who shall serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the Clever Fire Protection District for a term of 6 years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

#### ROBERT E. LEE

The board member who shall serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the Clever Fire Protection District for a term of 4 years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

LENDSIE E. GARDNER (unexpired term of N. Celeste ending 2014)

The board member who shall serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the Clever Fire Protection District for a term of 2 years. (115.124 & SB 686-2003, RSMO)

SCOTT GUCCIONE (unexpired term of Mike Pfander ending 2012)

County of Christian State of Missouri

I, WES SUFFLER, President of the Clever Fire Protection District hereby certify that this is a true and accurate copy of the notice of non-election for the Municipal Election to be held April 6, 2010.

Subscribed and sworn to me this <u>26</u> day of January, 2010.

RECEIVED

JAN 26 2010

KAY BROWN COUNTY CLERK

ChroRaymond Kay Brown

## P.O. Box 467 Brookline, MO 65619

January 19, 2010

Christian County Clerk's Office Kay Brown Ozark Courthouse Ozark, MO 65721

Due to the fact that only one candidate has filed for the Director's open seat for the upcoming April election, we are requesting a certification of a non-election filing of position.

Please record in the county records these documents for the April 2010 election presented by the Brookline Fire Protection District.

Sincerely,

Kirk J Larson, Chairman

Brookline Fire Protection District

RECEIVED

JAN 22 2010